

BID TABULATIONS

G-80 WELL POD-8 AND POD-13
 DRILLING AND TESTING
 CITY OF GALLUP, NEW MEXICO
 FORMAL BID NO. 2304
 FEBRUARY 2023

Stewart Brothers Drilling Company
 306 Airport Rd. Milan, NM 87021
 85-0213528 WD-1723 or WD-331
 NM Workforce Solutions No.: 0126820060317

United Drilling, Inc.
 2521 Elfego Road NW Albuquerque, NM 87107
 85-0344688 WD-1192
 NM Workforce Solutions No.: 139383

LOT 1- WELL POD-8

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	For the mobilization and demobilization of the project for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$300,000.00</u>	<u>\$300,000.00</u>	<u>\$450,000.00</u>	<u>\$450,000.00</u>
2	For the development of a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) and Notice of Intent (NOI) for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>
3	For drilling of 28-inch bore hole for the conductor casing complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	120 LF	<u>\$400.00</u>	<u>\$48,000.00</u>	<u>\$500.00</u>	<u>\$60,000.00</u>
4	Providing, installing, and cementing the 20-inch steel conductor casing with ASTM A53 Grade "B" concrete 0.375" thick casing complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	120 LF	<u>\$550.00</u>	<u>\$66,000.00</u>	<u>\$200.00</u>	<u>\$24,000.00</u>
5	For drilling the 17.5-inch bore hole complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	2500 LF	<u>\$180.00</u>	<u>\$450,000.00</u>	<u>\$500.00</u>	<u>\$1,250,000.00</u>
6	Geophysical logging will be measured for the complete set of logs specified successfully run to total depth in the 17.5-inch bore hole, and in the 12.25-inch production bore hole for the Unit Price per Each:	3 EA	<u>\$22,500.00</u>	<u>\$67,500.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$60,000.00</u>
7	Providing and installing threaded and coupled 13.375-inch O.D. API J-55 or K-55 steel casing. This item also includes steel bow spring type centralizers with 2-inch stand, as well as a float shoe, complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	2650 LF	<u>\$100.00</u>	<u>\$265,000.00</u>	<u>\$200.00</u>	<u>\$530,000.00</u>
8	Pressure cementing the 13.375-inch O.D. API steel casing per NMOSE artesian well requirements complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	2650 LF	<u>\$80.00</u>	<u>\$212,000.00</u>	<u>\$75.00</u>	<u>\$198,750.00</u>

LOT 1- WELL POD-8

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9	Pressure testing the 13.375-inch O.D. API steel casing per NMOSE artesian well requirements complete and in place as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	2 LS	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>
10	For drilling the 12.25-inch production bore hole as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	500 LF	<u>\$340.00</u>	<u>\$170,000.00</u>	<u>\$200.00</u>	<u>\$100,000.00</u>
11	For sand plug back of 12.25-inch diameter hole and cement plug as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$180,000.00</u>	<u>\$180,000.00</u>	<u>\$50,000.00</u>	<u>\$50,000.00</u>
12	Shot perforation 13.375-inch casing as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	140 LF	<u>\$750.00</u>	<u>\$105,000.00</u>	<u>\$935.00</u>	<u>\$130,900.00</u>
13	Providing and installing the 8.625-inch O.D. Type 316 stainless steel blank liner, including stainless steel bull nose end cap and up to 5 shale catchers. This item also includes stainless steel centralizer complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	250 LF	<u>\$300.00</u>	<u>\$75,000.00</u>	<u>\$300.00</u>	<u>\$75,000.00</u>
14	Providing and installing the 8.625-inch O.D. Type 316 stainless steel screen liner. This item also includes stainless steel centralizers complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot.	300 LF	<u>\$315.00</u>	<u>\$94,500.00</u>	<u>\$375.00</u>	<u>\$112,500.00</u>
15	Providing and installing the k-packer for the production casing complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Each:	2 EA	<u>\$3,000.00</u>	<u>\$6,000.00</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
16	Development by air-lift pumping and cleaning as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.	120 HRS	<u>\$750.00</u>	<u>\$90,000.00</u>	<u>\$850.00</u>	<u>\$102,000.00</u>
17	Disinfection and bacteriological sampling and testing as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
18	Providing, installing, and removal of the test pump and appurtenances as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$250,000.00</u>	<u>\$250,000.00</u>	<u>\$125,000.00</u>	<u>\$125,000.00</u>
19	Development pumping as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.	30 HRS	<u>\$950.00</u>	<u>\$28,500.00</u>	<u>\$850.00</u>	<u>\$25,500.00</u>

LOT 1- WELL POD-8

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20	Pumping tests as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.	80 HRS	<u>\$750.00</u>	<u>\$60,000.00</u>	<u>\$850.00</u>	<u>\$68,000.00</u>
21	Recovery time during development and pump testing, including water level monitoring, as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Recovery.	60 HRS	<u>\$675.00</u>	<u>\$40,500.00</u>	<u>\$650.00</u>	<u>\$39,000.00</u>
22	For water-quality analysis as specified and in accordance with NMED and DWB Standards by a Certified Lab for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$6,500.00</u>	<u>\$6,500.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
23	Well video survey for the Unit Price per Each:	3 EA	<u>\$14,000.00</u>	<u>\$42,000.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$60,000.00</u>
24	For the installation and removal of piping inside well house for access to drilling and testing water, including valves, meter and appurtenances, complete and in place, as detailed, for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>
25	For the construction and cleanup of 8-mil polyethylene lined earthen pond or for providing steel reservoirs of adequate usable capacity for water storage for construction operations, complete and in place as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$200,000.00</u>	<u>\$200,000.00</u>	<u>\$50,000.00</u>	<u>\$50,000.00</u>
LOT 1 SUBTOTAL:				<u>\$2,791,500.00</u>	LOT 1 SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$3,570,650.00</u>

LOT 2- WELL POD-13

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	For the mobilization and demobilization of the project for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$300,000.00</u>	<u>\$300,000.00</u>	<u>\$350,000.00</u>	<u>\$350,000.00</u>
2	For the development of a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) and Notice of Intent (NOI) for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>
3	For drilling the 28-inch bore hole for the conductor casing complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	120 LF	<u>\$400.00</u>	<u>\$48,000.00</u>	<u>\$500.00</u>	<u>\$60,000.00</u>
4	Providing, installing, and cementing the 20-inch steel conductor casing with ASTM A53 Grade "B" concrete 0.375" thick casing complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	120 LF	<u>\$550.00</u>	<u>\$66,000.00</u>	<u>\$200.00</u>	<u>\$24,000.00</u>
5	For drilling the 17.5-inch bore hole complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	2600 LF	<u>\$180.00</u>	<u>\$468,000.00</u>	<u>\$500.00</u>	<u>\$1,300,000.00</u>
6	Geophysical logging will be measured for the complete set of logs specified successfully run to total depth in the 17.5-inch bore hole, and in the 12.25-inch production bore hole for the Unit Price per Each:	3 EA	<u>\$22,500.00</u>	<u>\$67,500.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$60,000.00</u>
7	Providing and installing threaded and coupled 13.375-inch O.D. API J-55 or K-55 steel casing. This item also includes steel bow spring type centralizers with 2-inch stand, as well as a float shoe, complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	2750 LF	<u>\$100.00</u>	<u>\$275,000.00</u>	<u>\$200.00</u>	<u>\$550,000.00</u>
8	Pressure cementing the 13.375-inch O.D. API steel casing per NMOSE artesian well requirements complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	2750 LF	<u>\$80.00</u>	<u>\$220,000.00</u>	<u>\$75.00</u>	<u>\$206,250.00</u>
9	Pressure testing the 13.375-inch O.D. API steel casing per NMOSE artesian well requirements complete and in place as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	2 LS	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>

LOT 2- WELL POD-13

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10	For drilling the 12.25-inch production bore hole as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	550 LF	<u>\$340.00</u>	<u>\$187,000.00</u>	<u>\$200.00</u>	<u>\$110,000.00</u>
11	For sand plug back of 12.25-inch diameter hole and cement plug as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$180,000.00</u>	<u>\$180,000.00</u>	<u>\$50,000.00</u>	<u>\$50,000.00</u>
12	Shot perforation 13.375-inch casing as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	140 LF	<u>\$750.00</u>	<u>\$105,000.00</u>	<u>\$935.00</u>	<u>\$130,900.00</u>
13	Providing and installing the 8.625-inch O.D. Type 316 stainless steel blank liner, including stainless steel bull nose end cap and up to 5 shale catchers. This item also includes stainless steel centralizer complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	250 LF	<u>\$300.00</u>	<u>\$75,000.00</u>	<u>\$300.00</u>	<u>\$75,000.00</u>
14	Providing and installing the 8.625-inch O.D. Type 316 stainless steel screen liner. This item also includes stainless steel centralizers complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot.	350 LF	<u>\$315.00</u>	<u>\$110,250.00</u>	<u>\$375.00</u>	<u>\$131,250.00</u>
15	Providing and installing the k-packers for the production casing complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Each:	2 EA	<u>\$3,000.00</u>	<u>\$6,000.00</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
16	Development by air-lift pumping and cleaning as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.	120 HRS	<u>\$750.00</u>	<u>\$90,000.00</u>	<u>\$850.00</u>	<u>\$102,000.00</u>
17	Disinfection and bacteriological sampling and testing as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
18	Providing, installing, and removal of the test pump and appurtenances as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$250,000.00</u>	<u>\$250,000.00</u>	<u>\$125,000.00</u>	<u>\$125,000.00</u>
19	Development pumping as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.	30 HRS	<u>\$950.00</u>	<u>\$28,500.00</u>	<u>\$850.00</u>	<u>\$25,500.00</u>
20	Pumping tests as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.	80 HRS	<u>\$750.00</u>	<u>\$60,000.00</u>	<u>\$850.00</u>	<u>\$68,000.00</u>

LOT 2- WELL POD-13

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
21	Recovery time during development and pump testing, including water level monitoring, as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Recovery.	60 HRS	<u>\$675.00</u>	<u>\$40,500.00</u>	<u>\$650.00</u>	<u>\$39,000.00</u>
22	For water-quality analysis as specified and in accordance with NMED and DWB Standards by a Certified Lab for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$6,500.00</u>	<u>\$6,500.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
23	Well video survey for the Unit Price per Each:	3 EA	<u>\$14,000.00</u>	<u>\$42,000.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$60,000.00</u>
24	For the installation and removal of piping inside well house for access to drilling and testing water, including valves, meter and appurtenances, complete and in place, as detailed, for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>
25	For the construction and cleanup of 8-mil polyethylene lined earthen pond or for providing steel reservoirs of adequate usable capacity for water storage for construction operations, complete and in place as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$200,000.00</u>	<u>\$200,000.00</u>	<u>\$50,000.00</u>	<u>\$50,000.00</u>

LOT 2 SUBTOTAL: \$2,860,250.00
LOT 1 & 2 SUBTOTAL: \$5,651,750.00
NMGRT @ 8.1875%: \$462,737.03
PROJECT TOTAL: \$6,114,487.03
NM PREFERNCE @ 5%: \$5,369,162.50

LOT 2 SUBTOTAL: \$3,576,900.00
LOT 1 & 2 SUBTOTAL: \$7,147,550.00
NMGRT @ 8.1875%: \$585,205.66
PROJECT TOTAL: \$7,732,755.66
NM PREFERNCE @ 5%: \$6,790,172.50

BID TABULATIONS

G-80 WELL POD-8 AND POD-13
 DRILLING AND TESTING
 CITY OF GALLUP, NEW MEXICO
 FORMAL BID NO. 2304
 FEBRUARY 2023

Hydro Resource - Rocky Mountain, Inc.
 13027 Weld County Road 18 Ft. Lupton, CO 80621
 56-23065168 385468 ES-10
 NM Workforce Solutions No.: 24505317072018

LOT 1- WELL POD-8

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	For the mobilization and demobilization of the project for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$705,770.00</u>	<u>\$705,770.00</u>
2	For the development of a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) and Notice of Intent (NOI) for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$16,000.00</u>	<u>\$16,000.00</u>
3	For drilling of 28-inch bore hole for the conductor casing complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	120 LF	<u>\$365.00</u>	<u>\$43,800.00</u>
4	Providing, installing, and cementing the 20-inch steel conductor casing with ASTM A53 Grade "B" concrete 0.375" thick casing complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	120 LF	<u>\$1,175.00</u>	<u>\$141,000.00</u>
5	For drilling the 17.5-inch bore hole complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	2500 LF	<u>\$290.00</u>	<u>\$725,000.00</u>
6	Geophysical logging will be measured for the complete set of logs specified successfully run to total depth in the 17.5-inch bore hole, and in the 12.25-inch production bore hole for the Unit Price per Each:	3 EA	<u>\$14,500.00</u>	<u>\$43,500.00</u>
7	Providing and installing threaded and coupled 13.375-inch O.D. API J-55 or K-55 steel casing. This item also includes steel bow spring type centralizers with 2-inch stand, as well as a float shoe, complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	2650 LF	<u>\$179.00</u>	<u>\$474,350.00</u>
8	Pressure cementing the 13.375-inch O.D. API steel casing per NMOSE artesian well requirements complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	2650 LF	<u>\$89.00</u>	<u>\$235,850.00</u>

LOT 1- WELL POD-8

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9	Pressure testing the 13.375-inch O.D. API steel casing per NMOSE artesian well requirements complete and in place as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	2 LS	<u>\$10,500.00</u>	<u>\$21,000.00</u>
10	For drilling the 12.25-inch production bore hole as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	500 LF	<u>\$806.00</u>	<u>\$403,000.00</u>
11	For sand plug back of 12.25-inch diameter hole and cement plug as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>
12	Shot perforation 13.375-inch casing as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	140 LF	<u>\$1,070.00</u>	<u>\$149,800.00</u>
13	Providing and installing the 8.625-inch O.D. Type 316 stainless steel blank liner, including stainless steel bull nose end cap and up to 5 shale catchers. This item also includes stainless steel centralizer complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	250 LF	<u>\$410.00</u>	<u>\$102,500.00</u>
14	Providing and installing the 8.625-inch O.D. Type 316 stainless steel screen liner. This item also includes stainless steel centralizers complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot.	300 LF	<u>\$575.00</u>	<u>\$172,500.00</u>
15	Providing and installing the k-packer for the production casing complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Each:	2 EA	<u>\$26,000.00</u>	<u>\$52,000.00</u>
16	Development by air-lift pumping and cleaning as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.	120 HRS	<u>\$1,550.00</u>	<u>\$186,000.00</u>
17	Disinfection and bacteriological sampling and testing as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$12,000.00</u>	<u>\$12,000.00</u>
18	Providing, installing, and removal of the test pump and appurtenances as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$94,000.00</u>	<u>\$94,000.00</u>
19	Development pumping as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.	30 HRS	<u>\$550.00</u>	<u>\$16,500.00</u>

LOT 1- WELL POD-8

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20	Pumping tests as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.	80 HRS	<u>\$550.00</u>	<u>\$44,000.00</u>
21	Recovery time during development and pump testing, including water level monitoring, as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Recovery.	60 HRS	<u>\$250.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>
22	For water-quality analysis as specified and in accordance with NMED and DWB Standards by a Certified Lab for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$17,000.00</u>	<u>\$17,000.00</u>
23	Well video survey for the Unit Price per Each:	3 EA	<u>\$16,500.00</u>	<u>\$49,500.00</u>
24	For the installation and removal of piping inside well house for access to drilling and testing water, including valves, meter and appurtenances, complete and in place, as detailed, for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$3,700.00</u>	<u>\$3,700.00</u>
25	For the construction and cleanup of 8-mil polyethylene lined earthen pond or for providing steel reservoirs of adequate usable capacity for water storage for construction operations, complete and in place as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$29,000.00</u>	<u>\$29,000.00</u>

LOT 1 SUBTOTAL: \$3,772,770.00

LOT 2- WELL POD-13

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	For the mobilization and demobilization of the project for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$705,770.00</u>	<u>\$705,770.00</u>
2	For the development of a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) and Notice of Intent (NOI) for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$16,000.00</u>	<u>\$16,000.00</u>
3	For drilling the 28-inch bore hole for the conductor casing complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	120 LF	<u>\$365.00</u>	<u>\$43,800.00</u>
4	Providing, installing, and cementing the 20-inch steel conductor casing with ASTM A53 Grade "B" concrete 0.375" thick casing complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	120 LF	<u>\$1,175.00</u>	<u>\$141,000.00</u>
5	For drilling the 17.5-inch bore hole complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	2600 LF	<u>\$290.00</u>	<u>\$754,000.00</u>
6	Geophysical logging will be measured for the complete set of logs specified successfully run to total depth in the 17.5-inch bore hole, and in the 12.25-inch production bore hole for the Unit Price per Each:	3 EA	<u>\$14,500.00</u>	<u>\$43,500.00</u>
7	Providing and installing threaded and coupled 13.375-inch O.D. API J-55 or K-55 steel casing. This item also includes steel bow spring type centralizers with 2-inch stand, as well as a float shoe, complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	2750 LF	<u>\$179.00</u>	<u>\$492,250.00</u>
8	Pressure cementing the 13.375-inch O.D. API steel casing per NMOSE artesian well requirements complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	2750 LF	<u>\$89.00</u>	<u>\$244,750.00</u>
9	Pressure testing the 13.375-inch O.D. API steel casing per NMOSE artesian well requirements complete and in place as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	2 LS	<u>\$10,500.00</u>	<u>\$21,000.00</u>

LOT 2- WELL POD-13

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10	For drilling the 12.25-inch production bore hole as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	550 LF	<u>\$806.00</u>	<u>\$443,300.00</u>
11	For sand plug back of 12.25-inch diameter hole and cement plug as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>
12	Shot perforation 13.375-inch casing as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	140 LF	<u>\$1,070.00</u>	<u>\$149,800.00</u>
13	Providing and installing the 8.625-inch O.D. Type 316 stainless steel blank liner, including stainless steel bull nose end cap and up to 5 shale catchers. This item also includes stainless steel centralizer complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot:	250 LF	<u>\$410.00</u>	<u>\$102,500.00</u>
14	Providing and installing the 8.625-inch O.D. Type 316 stainless steel screen liner. This item also includes stainless steel centralizers complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Linear Foot.	350 LF	<u>\$575.00</u>	<u>\$201,250.00</u>
15	Providing and installing the k-packers for the production casing complete and in place as specified for the Unit Price per Each:	2 EA	<u>\$26,000.00</u>	<u>\$52,000.00</u>
16	Development by air-lift pumping and cleaning as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.	120 HRS	<u>\$1,550.00</u>	<u>\$186,000.00</u>
17	Disinfection and bacteriological sampling and testing as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$12,000.00</u>	<u>\$12,000.00</u>
18	Providing, installing, and removal of the test pump and appurtenances as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$94,000.00</u>	<u>\$94,000.00</u>
19	Development pumping as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.	30 HRS	<u>\$550.00</u>	<u>\$16,500.00</u>
20	Pumping tests as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Pumping.	80 HRS	<u>\$550.00</u>	<u>\$44,000.00</u>

LOT 2- WELL POD-13

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
21	Recovery time during development and pump testing, including water level monitoring, as specified for the Unit Price per Hour of Recovery.	60 HRS	<u>\$250.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>
22	For water-quality analysis as specified and in accordance with NMED and DWB Standards by a Certified Lab for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$17,000.00</u>	<u>\$17,000.00</u>
23	Well video survey for the Unit Price per Each:	3 EA	<u>\$16,500.00</u>	<u>\$49,500.00</u>
24	For the installation and removal of piping inside well house for access to drilling and testing water, including valves, meter and appurtenances, complete and in place, as detailed, for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$3,700.00</u>	<u>\$3,700.00</u>
25	For the construction and cleanup of 8-mil polyethylene lined earthen pond or for providing steel reservoirs of adequate usable capacity for water storage for construction operations, complete and in place as specified for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$29,000.00</u>	<u>\$29,000.00</u>

LOT 2 SUBTOTAL: \$3,897,620.00

LOT 1 & 2 SUBTOTAL: \$7,670,390.00

NMGRT @ 8.1875%: \$628,013.18

PROJECT TOTAL: \$8,298,403.18